Form PTO-1594 1-31-92

09-02-1998



100805790

HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

LY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): All-Pak Machinery Systems, Inc. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
|--|---|
| []Individual(s) []Association []General Partnership []Limited Partnership [X]Corporation-State of Georgia []Other | Name: Amscomatic, Inc. Internal Address: Suite F Street Address: 815 Progress Drive City: Winder State: GA ZIP: 30680 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? []yes [X]no | []Individual(s) citizenship - |
| Nature of Conveyance: | │ []Association │ []General Partnership |
| [] Assignment | []Limited Partnership [X]Corporation-State - Georgia []Other |
| Execution Date: March 24, 1997 | If assignee is not domociled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: []Yes []No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names & addresses attached? []Yes [X]No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s): | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 668,003 |
| Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No. | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:[1] |
| Name: Alan H. Levine Howard F. Mandelbaum | 7 Total Fox (27.0 F.D. 2.44) 040.00 |
| Levine & Mandelbaum | 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00 |
| Internal Address: Suite 7814 Empire State Building | [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue | 8. Deposit account number: 06-0735 |
| City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| (lan XI tour de de la clas | |
| Alan H. Levine Name of Person Signing Signature | Date |
| Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1] | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| Do not detach this portion | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to : | |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | |
| Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231 | |

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the

document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503 RE



ALAN H. LEVINE HOWARD F. MANDELBAUM

LEVINE & MANDELBAUM

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
EMPIRE STATE BUILDING
SUITE 7814
350 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, N.Y. 10118

May 27, 1998

PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
TELEPHONE: 212-239-4162

TELECOPIER: 212-629-4204

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Trademark Registration No. 668,003

Trademark AMSCOMATIC

Sir:

Enclosed herewith is a certificate from the Georgia Secretary of state evidencing the change-of-name of All-Pak Machinery Systems, Inc. (a Georgia corporation) to Amscomatic, Inc., (a Georgia corporation).

Please record this change-of-name certificate with respect to Registration No. 668,003 covering the trademark AMSCOMATIC.

That registration was previously assigned by Amscomatic, Inc. (a New York corporation) to All-Pak Machinery Systems, Inc. (a Georgia corporation). The assignment was recorded on February 21, 1989, on Reel 0638, Frame 862.

Previous to that, the registration was assigned by Amsco Packing Machinery, Inc. to Amscomatic, Inc. (a New York corporation), the assignment having been recorded on February 13, 1974, on Reel 0248, Frames 021 and 022.

A check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the recording fee is also enclosed.

Please return the recorded change-of-name certificate to the undersigned attorney.

06/11/1998 JSHRBAZZ 00000051 668003

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Respectfully,

Alan H. Levine

AHL: gmt

Enclosures

Secretary of State Corporations Division Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Luther King Ir. Ar. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 981350497 CONTROL NUMBER : 8819667 DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 10/11/1988 JURISDICTION : GEORGIA PRINT DATE : 05/15/1998

FORM NUMBER : 215

LEVINE AND MANDELBAUM ALLAN H. LEVINE 350 5TH AVE. NEW YORK NY 10118

CERTIFIED COPY

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents filed under the name of

AMSCOMATIC, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above and has filed in the office of the Secretary of State on the date set forth above its certificate of limited partnership, articles of incorporation, articles of association, articles of organization or application for certificate of authority to transact business in Georgia.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.

Lewis A. Massey

LEWIS A. MASSEY

SECRETARY OF STATE

Secretary of State Corporations Division Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Luther King Ir. Ar. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 971120778
CONTROL NUMBER: 8819667
EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/02/1997
REFERENCE: 0086
PRINT DATE: 04/22/1997

FORM NUMBER : 611

GAMBRELL & STOLZ NEDOM A. HALEY 303 PEACHTREE STREET/S4300 ATLANTA GA 30308

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

ALL-PAK MACHINERY SYSTEMS, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

AMSCOMATIC, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.

LEWIS A. MASSEY SECRETARY OF STATE 

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ALL-PAK MACHINERY SYSTEMS, INC.

I.

The name of the Corporation (prior to filing the within Articles of Amendment) is All-Pak Machinery Systems, Inc.

II.

Effective upon filing of the within Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of All-Pak Machinery Systems, Inc., is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Amscomatic, Inc."

III.

This Amendment was duly approved by the Directors in accordance with Section 14-2-1002 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, and adopted on March 26, 1997.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed and attested by its duly authorized officer, this 24* day of March, 1997.

AMSCOMATIC, INC. (formerly All-Pak Machinery Systems, Inc.)

{CORPORATE SEAL}

3y:__*______*

aul A. Faletti. President

sident ~

12 56 PH '9'

53207

REEL: 1776 FRAME

LEVINE & MANDELBAUM

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
EMPIRE STATE BUILDING
SUITE 7814
350 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, N.Y. 10118

ALAN H. LEVINE HOWARD F. MANDELBAUM

PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

TELEPHONE: 212-239-4162
TELECOPIER: 212-629-4204

August 25, 1998

Box Assignments, CG-4 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Trademark Registration No. 668,003

Trademark AMSCOMATIC

Sir:

This responds to the Patent and Tardemark Office letter dated August 18, 1998, a copy of which is enclosed.

Enclosed herewith is a complete coversheet together with the change-of-name certificate originally submitted for recordation.

In addition, our original cover letter, dated May 27, 1998 is enclosed showing payment of the \$40.00 recording fee.

Please return the recorded change-of-name certificate to the undersigned attorney.

Respectfully,

Alan H. Levine

AHL: ktj Enc.



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 18, 1998

PTAS



LEVINE & MANDELBAUM
ALAN H. LEVINE
EMPIRE STATE BLDG.
SUITE 7814, 350 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10118

2 ~

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100738898

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, A COMPLETE COVER SHEET MUST ACCOMPANY THE DOCUMENT OR A COVER SHEET OUTLINING THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RECORDING AS SET FORTH IN TITLE 37 CFR 3.11 MUST BE PRESENT.

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 05/29/1998